

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor: Patrick Soon-Shiong

Application No.: 16/186,405

Group Art Unit: 2612

Patent No.: 10,403,051

Examiner: Sajous, Wesner

Issue Date: September 3, 2019

Title: Interference Based Augmented Reality
Hosting Platforms

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
UNDER 37 CFR § 1.323

Office of Data Management
Attn: Certificate of Corrections Branch
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 1313-1450

Dear Sir:

Patentee hereby requests a Certificate of Correction under 37 CFR § 1.323 in order to correct typographical errors in the above-identified patent.

The text of the requested correction is set forth in the enclosed Certificate of Correction form PTO/SB/44, with the location of the errors in the printed patent identified by column/line numbers.

Particularly, while proofreading the above-identified patent, Patentee discovered the following minor errors of a clerical or typographical nature which were not the fault of the Patent and Trademark Office:

At column 21, line 62, claim 1, “identify relevant AR objects from the AR repository” should be changed to “identify relevant AR objects from the AR **object**

repository” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The exclusion of the claim term “object” is an error of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 22, line 7, claim 3, “comprises the AR repository” should be changed to “comprises the AR **object** repository” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The exclusion of the claim term “object” is an error of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 22, lines 14-15, claim 6, “wherein the relevant AR objects is caused to be rendered” should be changed to “wherein the relevant AR **object** is caused to be rendered” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The use of the claim term “objects” rather than “object” is an error of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 22, lines 17-18, claim 7, “wherein the relevant AR objects is caused to be rendered” should be changed to “wherein the relevant AR **object** is caused to be rendered” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The use of the claim term “objects” rather than “object” is an error of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 22, lines 20-21, claim 8, “wherein the relevant AR objects is caused to be rendered” should be changed to “wherein the relevant AR **object** is caused to be rendered” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The use of the claim term “objects” rather than “object” is an error of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 22, lines 22-23, claim 9, “wherein the relevant AR objects is caused to be rendered” should be changed to “wherein the relevant AR **object** is caused to be rendered” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The use of the claim term “objects” rather than “object” is an error of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 22, lines 26-27, claim 10, “wherein the relevant AR objects is caused to be rendered” should be changed to “wherein the relevant AR **object** is caused to be rendered” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The use of the claim term “objects” rather than “object” is an error of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 22, lines 40-41, claim 15, “wherein the relevant AR objects is caused to be rendered” should be changed to “wherein the relevant AR **object** is caused to be rendered” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The use of the claim term “objects” rather than “object” is an error of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 22, line 57, claim 22, “whether to alter the presence of the relevant AR depends on” should be changed to “whether to alter the presence of the relevant AR **object** depends on” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The exclusion of the claim term “object” is an error of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 22, line 60, claim 23, “the relevant AR changes with the time” should be changed to “the relevant AR **object** changes with the time” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The exclusion of the claim term “object” is an error of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 23, lines 21-22, claim 34, “an interaction with at least one of the rendered relevant AR objects” should be changed to “an interaction with **the rendered relevant AR object**” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The use of the claim terms “at least one of the” rather than “the” and “objects” rather than “object” are errors of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 23, line 25, claim 35, “the at least one rendered relevant AR objects” should be changed to “**the rendered relevant AR object**” (emphasis

added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The use of the claim terms “the at least one” rather than “the” and “objects” rather than “object” are errors of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 24, line 14, claim 43, “identify relevant AR objects from the AR repository” should be changed to “identify relevant AR objects from the AR **object** repository” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The exclusion of the claim term “object” is an error of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

At column 24, line 33, claim 44, “identifying relevant AR objects from the AR repository” should be changed to “identifying relevant AR objects from **an** AR **object** repository” (emphasis added) for purposes of providing proper antecedent basis. The use of the claim term “the” rather than “an” and the exclusion of the claim term “object” are errors of a clerical or typographical nature, or of minor character.

Patentee respectfully submits that these errors occurred in good faith, are typographical in nature and the associated requested corrections do not constitute new matter or require reexamination.

The required fee of \$150 under 37 CFR § 1.20(a) is being submitted herewith. Expedited processing of this Request is hereby requested.

Should it be determined that a deficiency exists for payment of fees due in connection with the filing of this Request, the Director is hereby authorized to charge the cost of any such additional fees to our Deposit Account No. 50-4242, referencing our Docket No. 10077-2003003.

Dated: October 29, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

By /Andrew A. Noble/

Andrew A. Noble

Registration No. 48,651

Mauriel Kapouytian Woods LLP

15 W. 26th Street, 7th Floor

New York, New York 10010

(212) 524-3299

Attorney(s) for Applicant